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New Projects Submitted

National Grid Con Edison Central Hudson Orange and Rockland NYSEG RGE PSEG-LI
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Company 0-50 50-300 300-1000 1000-2000 2000-5000 Total Projects Total kW

National Grid 1,382   133        24              96                128              1,763                 862,130     

Con Edison 3,137   222        64              20                3                   3,446                 126,232     

Central Hudson 267       18          6                68                8                   367                     177,862     

Orange and Rockland 403       13          10              61                1                   488                     136,209     

NYSEG 348       31          7                102              33                521                     358,959     

RGE 95         6            4                37                12                154                     125,982     

PSEG 5,618   140        58              7                   1                   5,824                 113,507     

Total 11,250 563        173            391              186              12,563               1,900,882  

kW Range Grid Con Ed Cen Hud O&R NYSEG RGE PSEG

0-50 78.4% 91.0% 72.8% 82.6% 66.8% 61.7% 96.5%

50-300 7.5% 6.4% 4.9% 2.7% 6.0% 3.9% 2.4%

300-1000 1.4% 1.9% 1.6% 2.0% 1.3% 2.6% 1.0%

1000-2000 5.4% 0.6% 18.5% 12.5% 19.6% 24.0% 0.1%

2000-5000 7.3% 0.1% 2.2% 0.2% 6.3% 7.8% 0.0%

kW Range

Company

SIR Queue: Number of Projects by kW Range as of May 2018
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Company 0-50 50-300 300-1000 1000-2000 2000-5000 Total

National Grid 11,706  22,097  17,202       187,089       624,037       862,130     

Con Edison 20,066  28,068  39,249       30,417         8,432           126,232     

Central Hudson 2,276    2,564    2,665         134,467       35,890         177,862     

Orange and Rockland 3,084    1,748    6,608         119,770       5,000           136,209     

NYSEG 3,137    4,514    5,982         198,855       146,470       358,959     

RGE 872        1,090    2,715         70,594         50,711         125,982     

PSEG 40,562  21,818  35,223       10,905         5,000           113,507     

Total 81,702  81,898  109,644    752,098      875,540      1,900,882  

kW Range Grid Con Ed Cen Hud O&R NYSEG RGE PSEG

0-50 1.4% 15.9% 1.3% 2.3% 0.9% 0.7% 35.7%

50-300 2.6% 22.2% 1.4% 1.3% 1.3% 0.9% 19.2%

300-1000 2.0% 31.1% 1.5% 4.9% 1.7% 2.2% 31.0%

1000-2000 21.7% 24.1% 75.6% 87.9% 55.4% 56.0% 9.6%

2000-5000 72.4% 6.7% 20.2% 3.7% 40.8% 40.3% 4.4%

kW Range

Company

SIR Queue: Number of kW by kW Range as of May 2018
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Company 0-50 50-300 300-1000 1000-2000 2000-5000 Total Projects Total kW

National Grid 1,345   119     17           94              128           1,703              848,217     

Con Edison 3,116   141     33           8                -            3,298              68,524       

Central Hudson 262       18       6              68              8                362                  177,839     

Orange and Rockland 384       13       7              61              1                466                  134,556     

NYSEG 340       30       5              99              33              507                  351,622     

RGE 92         6          3              37              12              150                  125,624     

PSEG 5,587   127     51           5                -            5,770              99,072       

Total 11,126 454     122         372           182           12,256            1,805,453  

kW Range Grid Con Ed Cen Hud O&R NYSEG RGE PSEG

0-50 79.0% 94.5% 72.4% 82.4% 67.1% 61.3% 96.8%

50-300 7.0% 4.3% 5.0% 2.8% 5.9% 4.0% 2.2%

300-1000 1.0% 1.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.0% 2.0% 0.9%

1000-2000 5.5% 0.2% 18.8% 13.1% 19.5% 24.7% 0.1%

2000-5000 7.5% 0.0% 2.2% 0.2% 6.5% 8.0% 0.0%

kW Range

Company

SIR Queue: Number of Projects (PV ONLY) by kW Range as of May 2018
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Company 0-50 50-300 300-1000 1000-2000 2000-5000 Total

National Grid 11,302  18,167 11,622    183,089    624,037    848,217      

Con Edison 19,679  16,226 19,658    12,961      -            68,524        

Central Hudson 2,254     2,564    2,665      134,467    35,890      177,839      

Orange and Rockland 2,963     1,748    5,075      119,770    5,000        134,556      

NYSEG 3,013     4,214    4,349      193,575    146,470    351,622      

RGE 839        1,090    2,390      70,594      50,711      125,624      

PSEG 40,346  20,001 31,220    7,505        -            99,072        

Total 80,395  64,010 76,979    721,962    862,108    1,805,453  

kW Range Grid Con Ed Cen Hud O&R NYSEG RGE PSEG

0-50 1.3% 28.7% 1.3% 2.2% 0.9% 0.7% 40.7%

50-300 2.1% 23.7% 1.4% 1.3% 1.2% 0.9% 20.2%

300-1000 1.4% 28.7% 1.5% 3.8% 1.2% 1.9% 31.5%

1000-2000 21.6% 18.9% 75.6% 89.0% 55.1% 56.2% 7.6%

2000-5000 73.6% 0.0% 20.2% 3.7% 41.7% 40.4% 0.0%

kW Range

Company

SIR Queue: Number of kW (PV ONLY) by kW Range as of May 2018
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Company Wind PV MT SG IG FW FC CHP GT HT ICE HYBRID ST Battery Other Total

National Grid -  223          -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   223          

Con Edison -  623          -     -      -  -  1         -  -      -   2          -      -  -      -   626          

Central Hudson -  93            -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   93            

Orange and Rockland -  75            -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   75            

NYSEG -  91            -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   91            

RGE -  30            -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   30            

PSEG -  746          -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   746          

Total -  1,881      -     -      -  -  1         -  -      -   2          -     -  -      -   1,884      

Company Wind PV MT SG IG FW FC CHP GT HT ICE HYBRID ST Battery Other Total

National Grid -  53,451    -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   53,451    

Con Edison -  5,479      -     -      -  -  2,100 -  -      -   91        -      -  -      -   7,669      

Central Hudson -  23,217    -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   23,217    

Orange and Rockland -  667          -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   667          

NYSEG -  19,706    -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   19,706    

RGE -  4,624      -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   4,624      

PSEG -  6,019      -     -      -  -  -     -  -      -   -      -      -  -      -   6,019      

Total -  113,162  -     -      -  -  2,100 -  -      -   91        -     -  -      -   115,353  

# of New Submitted Project by Type

New Submitted Projects by Project Type as of May 2018

New Submitted kW by Project Type as of May 2018

kW of New Submitted Projects by Type



Company Wind PV MT SG IG FW FC CHP GT HT ICE HYBRID ST Battery Other Total

National Grid -    204       -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   204       

Con Edison -    464       -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  1      -      -  -      -   465       

Central Hudson -    65          -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   65          

Orange and Rockland -    70          -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   70          

NYSEG -    70          -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   70          

RGE -    17          -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   17          

PSEG -    470       -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   470       

Total -    1,360    -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  1      -     -  -      -   1,361    

Company Wind PV MT SG IG FW FC CHP GT HT ICE HYBRID ST Battery Other Total

National Grid -    4,451    -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   4,451    

Con Edison -    2,808    -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  200  -      -  -      -   3,008    

Central Hudson -    1,964    -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   1,964    

Orange and Rockland -    599       -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   599       

NYSEG -    5,228    -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   5,228    

RGE -    104       -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   104       

PSEG -    3,871    -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -      -  -      -   3,871    

Total -    19,025  -      -          -  -  -  -  -  -  200  -     -  -      -   19,225  

Number of Completed Projects by Type

Completed Projects by Project Type: May 2018

Completed kW by Project Type:  May 2018

kW of Completed Projects by Type
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